On Time

OnTime Networks announces addition of Scott Killian as its new Director of Sales

Dallas, TX, July 31, 2017 – OnTime Networks LLC, a global leader for rugged, time synchronized Ethernet solutions for the aerospace and defense industry, announced that it has expanded its sales team with the addition of Scott Killian as its new Director of Sales.



Scott Killian brings over 20 years of domestic and international sales experience within the technology industry and joins OnTime Networks from Elma Electronic Inc., where he was responsible for sales for their industrial market solutions. Prior to that, Scott worked at SIXNET, LLC and Red Lion Controls in a number of different Sales Director positions, focused on the Aerospace, Defense, Oil & Gas, Utility and Transportation markets.

"We are excited to have Scott join our team. His deep industry knowledge and considerable sales experience with advanced rugged networking products and embedded solutions is a welcome addition to our company. As our business continues to

evolve Scott will no doubt make a significant and strategic impact and help lead the way in partnering with our buyers to help them meet their goals" comments Markus Schmitz, Managing Director of OnTime Networks.

"Having led military sales, at SIXNET, LLC/Red Lion Controls for years, I am excited to take on this new role with OnTime Networks. I believe that that my skills and experience in network communication will not only help to successfully grow the company's revenue and customer base, but also ensure a cohesive, high quality customer experience." said Scott Killian. "I am optimistic, given the solid organization and our competitive product line, that we will be able to achieve higher market penetration and sales growth quickly."

Scott Killian's contact information is: 214-800-2054 (work), 518-698-0741 (cell), scott.killian@ontimenet.com (email).

About OnTime Networks

OnTime Networks is a technology leader for rugged, time synchronized, fully managed, modular Gigabit Ethernet switches, specifically designed to operate reliably in the harsh and climatically demanding environments of the Aerospace and Defense Industry. Recognized for innovation and excellence, OnTime focuses on precise time over Ethernet according to IEEE 1588 (PTP) as core technology. For more information, please visit www.ontimenet.com.

Press Contact - Norway Byvind Holmoice

Press Contact – USA Markus Schmitz OnTime Networks AS

Frysjaveien 33C 3884 Oslo

Norway Phone: +4 72.20.90.303 Fax: -4 72.20.90.310 Email: contact@ontimenet.com OnTime Networks LLC

6060 North Central Expressway, Suite 500 Dailas, Texas 75206

USA

Phone: +1 214.800.2054 Fax: +1 214.800.2805 Email: contact@ontimenet.com